GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3160
(To be answered on the 17th December 2015)

DEVELOPMENT OF JAMMU AIRPORT

3160. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) the schemes formulated and the provision of funds made for the development of the Jammu Airport;

(b) the scheme formulated and funds ear marked for increasing the length of airstripsat airportsin the country particularly at Jammu Airport; and
(c) the time by which the work of the development of Jammu airport is likely to be undertaken start?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ol1? fordiToTet FIIerI 3 I3 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b) : Development/up-gradation of airport infrastructure including airstripsis a continuous process and is undertaken by AAI from timeto time depending on commercial viability, socioeconomic consider ations, availability of land and budgetary support etc. At present thereis no specific scheme for development of Jammu Airport and for increasing the length of airstripsin the country.

(c) : Doesnot arise.
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